SC743 Chassis Manual

A-3 Chassis Screws

The accessory box includes all the screws needed to setup your chassis. This

section lists and describes the most common screws used. Your chassis may not
require all the parts listed.

M/B HARD DRIVE
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Pan head Flat head
6-32 x 5 mm 6-32 x 5 mm
[0.197] [0.197]

DVD-ROM, CD-ROM, and FLOPPY DRIVE
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Pan head Flat head Round head Round head
6-32 x 5 mm 6-32 x 5 mm M3 x 5 mm M2.6 x 5 mm
[0.197] [0.197] [0.197] [0.197]

RAIL
Flat head Round head
M4 x 4 mm M4 x 4 mm M5 xilgtn:]ﬁqa[g.ﬂz]
[0.157] [0.157]
Washer for M5
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M/B standoff M/B (CPU) Thumb screw 1/U M/B standoff
6-32t0 6-32 standoff 6-32 x 5 mm 6-32 x 5 mm
M5 to 6-32 [0.197] [0.197]

A-4



